COURT NO.15 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51168/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2023 in WP No. 11926/2019, WP No. 12097/2019 & WP No. 11810/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE LIQUIDATOR BHANDARI CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD & ORS.Petitioner(s) ETC.

VERSUS

VILAS BHASKAR KOCHREKAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1030/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs, IA No.1032/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam B., Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

For Ms. VMZ Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Exemption Applications are allowed.
- Issue notice, returnable on 19-01-2024. 4.
- 5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

- 2
- 6. Liberty is also granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.
- 7. Tag with Special Leave Petitions (Civil) Nos.342-349/2024.
- 8. Learned Senior counsel is requested to examine as to why the LPA(s) was/were not filed before the High Court itself.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)