

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.342-349/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2023 in WP No. 11808/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 11809/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 12023/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 12029/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 12094/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 12098/2019 17-01-2023 in WP No. 12581/2019 17-01-2023 in OSWP No. 523/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE LIQUIDATOR BHANDARI CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP (BABU) ARJUN NAGVEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13922/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16223/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 266726/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 16222/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 351-358/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1162-1164/2024 (IX)

Date : 26-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Maahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasan M Bogisam, Adv.
M/s. VMZ Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Nishant R, Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Gore, Adv.
Radha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey , AOR

Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Parvez, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)