SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).342-349/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2023 in WP No.11808/2019, WP No.11809/2019, WP No.12023/2019, WP No.12029/2019, WP No.12094/2019, WP No.12098/2019 and WP No.12581/2019 17-01-2023 in OSWP No. 523/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE LIQUIDATOR BHANDARI CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP (BABU) ARJUN NAGVEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16223/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 13922/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 282080/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 152824/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 145658/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 16222/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 266726/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 351-358/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1162-1164/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 108404/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 107466/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 108405/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the Office Report, some of the respondents have expired and service of notices to some of the respondents is awaited.
- 2. The learned counsel for the concerned deceased respondents may furnish the details of Lrs to the learned counsel for the petitioner, if he is able to get the details, otherwise, file necessary application in that regard.
- 3. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents as well as to bring on record the LRs of the deceased respondents, as may be found necessary.
- 4. List the matter after the service and other formalities are complete.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)