SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 342-349/2024

THE LIQUIDATOR BHANDARI CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP (BABU) ARJUN NAGVEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46455/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date: 17-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Singh, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Gore, Adv.

Mr. Ved P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR

contd....

Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.342 & 346/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No.1. Counter affidavit is already on record.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.2 has already been filed. Let Registry to verify and update the records.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.343 & 345/2024

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.2 has already been filed. Let Registry to verify and update the records.

contd....

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.344 & 347/2024

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.2 has already been filed. Let Registry to verify and update the records.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.348/2024

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.2 has already been filed. Let Registry to verify and update the records.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.349/2024

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent no.2, namely, "Rajendra M. Shinde" but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects.

-4-

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar